
2024 Recovery Voucher - RV Administrator Contact List
Name of Client Referral Contact

Agency (RV Administrator) Name Counties in Primary Service Territory CoC/LHC Website Name Title Email Phone
Catalyst for Change Dane Dane www.catalystforchangeinc.org John Adams President and Co-Founder info@catalystforchangeinc.org (608) 335-2872

Community Advocates Milwaukee Milwaukee www.communityadvocates.net Maudwella Kirkendoll COO maudwellak@communityadvocates.net (414) 270-2969

Hebron House Waukesha Waukesha www.hebronhouse.org Jennifer Hollingsworth Case Manager jhollingsworth@hebronhouse.org (262) 888-5090

Lakeshore CAP Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 
Sheboygan

Lakeshore www.lakeshorecap.org Lyric Glynn Supportive Housing 
Program Director

lyricg@lakeshorecap.org (920) 686-8777

Newcap Brown, Florence, Forest, Langlade, 
Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, 
Oneida, Shawano, Vilas

Brown, NWISH, 
Northeast

www.newcap.org Linda Norton Content Specialist lindanorton@newcap.org (800) 242-7334

Salvation Army Graceplace Barron, Burnett, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, 
Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Rusk, Sawyer, St. 
Croix, Taylor, Washburn

Rural North; West 
Central

www.sagraceplace.org Stacey Feidt RV Program Intake stacey.feidt@usc.salvationarmy.org (715) 529-0981

Agency (RV Administrators) Service Territories Map Key:
Catalyst for Change (Pink)
Community Advocates (Turquoise)
Hebron House (Green)
Lakeshore CAP (Blue)
Newcap (Orange)
Salvation Army Graceplace (Red)

Note about Client Placement:
Potential clients can access the RV program through any RV Administrator.  RV 
Administrators can place clients in Department of Health Services (DHS) 
recognized recovery residences anywhere in the state of Wisconsin, however RV 
Administrators are not required to place clients in recovery residences outside 
of their service territories.    
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Name of Program Manager
Name Title Email Phone
Sarah Fink Mental Health Professional sfink@catalystforchangeinc.org (920) 784-7259

Andi Elliott CEO andie@communityadvocates.net (414) 270-2941

Gabriel Christenson Housing Manager gchristenson@hebronhouse.org (262) 522-1409

Lyric Glynn Supportive Housing 
Program Director

lyricg@lakeshorecap.org (920) 686-8777

Erin Evosevich Executive VP of People's 
Success Services

erinevosevich@newcap.org (800) 242-7334

Stephena Smith Contract Administrator stephena.smith@usc.salvationarmy.org (715) 222-5828


